Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  J. Lloyd International	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: J. Lloyd International, Inc.  Internal  Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 1115 33 Avenue S.W.  Cedear Rapids City:State: IAZip: 52404
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date:	Other
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2108053
Additional number(s) attached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Bruce H. Brodkey  Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed
	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10855 West Dodge Rd Suite 100	8. Deposit account number:
Omaha         NE         68154           City:         State:         Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jody L. Keener	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bird Corp., a Nebraska Corporation located at 113 North Main Street, City of Elkhorn, County of Douglas, State of Nebraska has adopted and is using the Trademark, MINI-WHEELS on certain vehicles, namely, gas powered mini-bike and mini-cycles; gas-powered vehicles; electric and gas powered go-carts and replica car, truck, dune buggy and van bodles and push carts;

WHEREAS, the trademark is registered with the Patent and Trademark office, on October 28, 1997 as US Registration No. 2108053;

WHEREAS, J. Lloyd International, inc. desires to acquire the trademark and the registration of it;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bird Corp, a Nebraska Corporation, as assignor, does hereby assign unto said J. Lloyd International, Inc. an Iowa Corporation, all right title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bird Corp., acting by and through its President has caused this document to be duly and legally executed on the <u>B</u> day of December, 2002.

Bird Corp., a Nebraska Corporation

Fred Schweser Jr., President

State of Nebraska

County of Douglas )

On this \( \sum\_2 \) day of December, 2002, before me appeared Fred Schweser Jr., President of Bird Corp a Nebraska Corporation, the person who signed this instrument who acknowledged that he signed this as his voluntary act on behalf of Bird Corp, a Nebraska Corporation with authority to do so.

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska
KAREN STACHURA
My Comm. Exp. Aug. 2, 2006

Notary Public

TRADEMARK PAGE: 4

DEC-12-2002 THU 03:19PM ID:J. Lloud International RECORDED: 08/20/2003